PMP11271_RevB_BOM.xlsx PMP11271
B
8/11/2015 8:04:23 AM
PMP11271 REV B Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C24 1 100pF GRM1535C1H101JDD5D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 402
C18 1 220pF C1608C0G1H221J TDK CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C4, C5, C7, C8 4 1000pF C1608X7R2A102K TDK CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C16 1 3300pF GRM188R71H332KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C2, C3 2 0.01uF C1608X7R2A103K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C25 1 0.012uF GRM188R71E123KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.012 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C19, C22 2 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C20, C26 2 1uF C1608X7R1C105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C29, C30 2 22uF C1608X5R1A226M080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 603
C11, C23 2 0.1uF C2012X7R2A104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 805
C27, C28 0 DNP C2012X7R1E474K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C31 0 DNP GRM21A5C2E680JW01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 68 pF, 250 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 805
C13, C14, C15 3 100uF C3225X5R0J107M TDK CAP, CERM, 100uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 1210
C10 1 2.2uF GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C17 1 22uF C3225X7R1C226K250AC TDK CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C1, C6 2 1000pF 1812GC102KA1 AVX CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 2000V, +/-10%, X7R, 1812 1812
C9, C21 2 2200pF C4532X7R3D222K TDK CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 2000V, +/-10%, X7R, 1812 1812
C12 1 10uF EEE-FK1K100P Panasonic CAP, AL, 10 µF, 80 V, +/- 20%, 2.4 ohm, SMD SMT Radial E
D1, D6, D8 3 DFLS1100-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, PowerDI123 PowerDI123
D2, D3 2 HD01-T Diodes Inc. Diode, Switching-Bridge, 100 V, 0.8 A, MiniDIP MiniDIP
D4, D5, D7 3 DFLU1200-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Superfast Rectifier, 200 V, 1 A, PowerDI123 PowerDI123
D9, D11 2 BAT54HT1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 0.2 A, SOD-323 SOD-323
D10 1 58V SMAJ58A Diodes Inc. Diode, TVS, Uni, 58V, 400W, SMA SMA
D12, D13 0 DNP DFLS1100-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, PowerDI123 PowerDI123
J1, J2 2 1-406541-1 AMP RJ-45, Right Angle, No LED, tab up 16.26x14.54x15.75
J3, J4, J5 3 ED555/2DS On-Shore Technology Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH 7.0x8.2x6.5mm
L1, L2, L3, L4 4 220 ohm MPZ1608S221A TDK Ferrite Bead, 220 ohm @ 100 MHz, 2.2 A, 0603 603
L5 1 10uH ME3220-103KLB Coilcraft Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 10 µH, 0.87 A, 0.43 ohm, SMD ME3220
L6 1 1.5uH XFL3012-152MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 1.5 µH, 2.2 A, 0.06 ohm, SMD 3x1.2x3mm
Q1 1 CSD17579Q3A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 20 A, SON 3.3x3.3mm SON 3.3x3.3mm
Q2 1 FDC86244 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 150 V, 2.3 A, SuperSOT-6 SuperSOT-6
Q3 1 MMBT3906 Fairchild Semiconductor Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q4 0 DNP MMBT3906 Fairchild Semiconductor Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R15 1 0 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R29 0 DNP ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R27 0 DNP CRCW040210R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R11 1 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R22 1 499 CRCW0402499RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 499, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R20 1 649 CRCW0402649RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 649, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R13 1 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R23 1 2.00k CRCW04022K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R26 1 3.24k CRCW04023K24FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.24 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R21, R24, R25 3 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R28 0 DNP CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R16 1 20.0k CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R17 1 37.4k CRCW040237K4FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 37.4 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R18 1 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R12 1 374k CRCW0402374KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 374 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
R30 1 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
Page 1 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R7 1 10 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R1, R2, R3, R4 4 75 CRCW060375R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 75.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R19 1 90.9 CRCW060390R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 90.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R10 1 4.99k CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R8 1 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R14 1 0.47 ERJ-6RQFR47V Panasonic RES, 0.47, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 805
R6 1 20 CRCW080520R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 805
R5 1 39k CRCW080539K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 39k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 805
R9 1 2.2 CRCW20102R20JNEF Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2, 5%, 0.75 W, 2010 2010
R31 0 DNP CRCW201075R0JNEF Vishay-Dale RES, 75, 5%, 0.75 W, 2010 2010
T1 1 H2019FNLT Pulse Engineering Transformer, 350uH, SMT 358x236x500mil
T2 1 LDT0807-50 Linkcom Manufacturing Co. Transformer, 70 uH, SMT 11.3x7.6mm
T3 0 DNP 760301107 Wurth Elektronik Transformer, Gate Drive, 650 uH, SMT EP5 Gate Drive
Transformer